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
et. Bay window in living room, skylight over stairway, 
bright corner windows in upper fl oor bdrms. Beau-
tiful gardens for all your “green thumb” hobbies. 
Quality built family home with school bus at corner. 
Very well maintained, shows very well. Additional RV 
parking and storage sheds in backyard. Settle in and 
enjoy life here!
100 Mile House. Darrel Warman
$419,900 MLS# N209862

JUST MOVE IN!
Almost new 4 bdrm full basement rancher with large 
covered sundeck on 10 level acres. Spacious living 
room with vaulted pine ceiling, cozy woodstove and 
nice country kitchen. Great sunny exposed location 
offers great view over hayfi eld/pasture. 20x28 barn 
with concrete fl oor and stock waterer. Separate 
garage/workshop. Property is fenced and x fenced. 
Located in the heart of the Interlakes just off Hwy 
24 with Crown land access. Adjacent 10 acres for 
sale as well.
Bridge Lake.  Martin Scherrer
$399,900   MLS# N208978

FABULOUS ELEVATED LAKE VIEW
2,880 sf 4 bdrm home on large .9 acre lot at end 
of no-thru road. Kitchen complete with beautiful 
washed oak cabinets, breakfast bar, under counter 
lighting, glass tile backsplash, heated tile fl oors, pan-
try and view of the lake. Open concept livingroom/
dining room and kitchen with sliding doors onto 
a large deck that is the full length of the house. 2 
bdrms on the main and 2 in the lower level. Master 
ensuite has tiled walls and fl oor with double size 
shower and high end fi xtures. There is a 4 pc main 
fl oor bath with heated tile fl oors. Bright main fl oor 
laundry with access to a back deck. Lower level can 
be accessed from the enclosed carport and contains 
a lg. rec.room with a wood airtight stove, lg. family 
room and 2 bdrms. There is also a large detached 
workshop/garage with 10’ high doors, 220amp 
service, 3 RV plugs for your guest & attached boat 
storage. The property is landscaped with tasteful re-
taining walls and gravel drive. Owner says wants to 
hear all offers.
Deka Lake.  Robert Young
$399,900   MLS# N195549

12 BEDrOOM LOG HOME ON 160 AcrES
Do you like to be on your own with no close neigh-
bours? 160 acres surrounded by Crown land, 
cleared, fenced and cross fenced. 12 bdrm log 
home with 3 separate apartments, 6 bathrooms, 
for 3 families or guest ranch, institutional or just for 
remote living. Home is in great condition, newly re-
fi nished in quality craftsmanship. Year round creek 
and pond behind the building. There are several 
outbuildings and the property has its own power 
generating systems in place: solar system 24 volts 
40-50 amps. Was once a grow-op and has been 
completely cleaned up and is a great deal.
Lac la Hache. Karen Friess
$399,900 MLS# N205752

HATHAWAY LAKE VIEW 
BUSINESS WITH rESIDENcE

2,260 sf, 2 bdrms, 4 baths on 1.2 acre across the 
road from Hathaway Lake Resort and Hathaway 
Lake. Main consists of dining area and commercial 
kitchen. Large covered lakeview deck for entertain-
ing or use as holding area if using the premises as 
a restaurant. Know as The Coyote Grill, catering 
to residents and cottagers in the Hathaway, Deka, 
Sulphurous Lakes area. There is no other restaurant 
north of Hwy 24 Interlakes corners, so great poten-
tial. Here is a great opportunity to relocate to this 
pristine area have a place to live, work and play all 
under one roof. Many extras included to make this 
a real life style change such as a 5th wheel and a 
couple of quads for exploring the semi wilderness 
that surrounds this location. Great opportunity!
Deka Lake. Robert Young       
$399,000 MLS# N206017

LOG HOME, BrIDGE LAKE VIEW
REDUCED TO SELL! Sitting on 2.4 acres this 2,400 
sf 3 bdrm, 2-4 piece bathroom, lake view, profes-
sionally built log home is across from a boat launch 
on Bridge Lake. Majestic rock fl oor to ceiling fi re-
place in livingroom. Sliding doors from livingroom to 
large wrap deck on lakeside of house. Galley kitchen 
with pass through to family room. Main fl oor has log 
partition walls with arched entry into diningroom. 
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
very cozy. Zoning permits for two-family dwelling & 
some businesses. Conveniently located just mins 
south of town. Outbldgs include storage shed for the 
big boy toys, chicken coop, utility shed & cute play-
house for the kids. Recently upgraded with thermo 
windows & exterior doors. Laundry & 1 bdrm down 
with large open area to finish off your way. Highway 
exposure for home based business possibilities. 
Crown land at the back and multi-purpose trails that 
go on forever! See zoning possibilities!
100 Mile House. Darrel Warman
$209,999	 MLS# N204281

LandSCAPED - FENCED, MANY UPGRADES
Well maintained, 3 bdrm in the 108 is a pleasure to 
show. Many upgrades incl. a new kitchen, flooring 
& many of the windows have been replaced. There 
are sliding glass doors to a covered deck. Grounds 
are landscaped, fully fenced with a vegetable garden 
and greenhouse. Backs onto greenbelt.
108 Mile Ranch. Shelley Kotowick
$205,000	 MLS# N201592

RESIDENTIAL HOMES and CABINS
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PrIVAcY & VIEW
Red cedar panabode 2 bdrm home on full base-
ment. Completely private on 2.6 ac with view of 
lovely Sulphurous Lk. across the road. Wood forced 
air furnace with electric back up. Interlakes center on 
Hwy 24 is only 15 mins away. Ideal family vacation 
home with lots of room in the bsmt for additional 
bdrms. Carport tall enough for a camper.
Sulphurous Lake. Barb Monical
$199,900 MLS# N210294

2.6 AcrES BUNGALOW
Minutes to Deka and Higgins Lakes. The 1,250 sf 
main home has a 1,300 sf addition ready for you 
to fi nish. 2 bdrms plus den with one 4 piece bath-
room. Enjoy your summers on the deck listening to 
the creek, or take a walk to the nearby lake. With 
2.6 acres and this rural setting you could even bring 
your horse. This home requires some fi nishing and 
upgrading but for a handyman it’s a great opportu-
nity for a large bungalow.
Deka Lake. Robert Young
$199,900 MLS# N207244

HOME cLOSE TO TOWN
New well pump, wiring, pressure tank & water soft-
ener in ‘10. Conveniently located, 10 mins from town 
in desirable family oriented neighborhood. Laminate 
fl ooring throughout living room/kitchen area, newer 
counter tops, fenced backyard to keep the kids and 
pets in. Cold room in basement, family room and 
laundry down. Paved driveway, detached shed and 
storage. Lots of room out back to park your RV. Short 
distance to hundreds of lakes for fi shing and water 
sports and miles of multi-purpose recreational trails 
for those ATV’s, snowmobiles, dirt bikes and more.
100 Mile House. Darrel Warman
$199,500 MLS# N209264

HOBBY FArM SUPrEME
Super hobby farm or horse lover property. Neat and 
tidy 2 bdrm log home on parklike 6.6 acres new 
sundeck overlooking the property with lots of pri-
vacy. Several Quality fi nished outbuildings including 
a 30’x20’ barn, 14’x14’ workshop,  greenhouse etc. 
The property is both fenced and cross fenced and all 
set up for your pets. Well worth a look.
70 Mile House. Debbie Popadinac
$199,000 MLS# N210053

BELOW ASSESSED VALUE!
Large boot room - covered porch area with 3 bdrms 
& laundry on main. Peek-a-boo view of Horse Lake 
from deck. Just over 1 ac of lovely yard which is 
fenced & has a smaller fenced area for dogs. The 
basement is unfi nished & being used for storage & 
part workshop with outside entry. For those summer 
guests who like to RV, there is a 40 amp RV service.
Horse Lake. Patricia Ford
$199,000 MLS# N208938

cHArAcTEr HOME WITH VIEW
New carpets in living room, hall and bdrms in fall 
of 2010. Beautiful view over 108 Lake and access 
to greenbelt trails for walking, biking and horseback 
riding just one lot away. Cozy original character 
3 bdrm/2 bath log bungalow with warm woods 
throughout. Bring your fresh new ideas and make 
this your log dream home nestled on just over half 
an acre and minutes to the 108 Golf Resort and 
public beach for swimming. 108 Lake is quiet with 
motor restrictions, just you and the loons fi shing out 
there! Community transit close by, no need to drive 
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
Green Lake. Martin Scherrer
$449,000	 MLS# N210331

HOME WITH CABIN
Gorgeous waterfront on Horse Lake located just a few 
mins from town. Delightful 2 bdrm log home with an 
open floor plan, N/G heat & lots of storage. The deck 
is the full width of the house to take advantage of the 
lake view. Log garage, shop & 2 portable garages for 
all your recreational vehicles. A small cabin & sepa-
rate sauna sit at  the waters edge. This property is a 
great recreational getaway or a year round residence. 
Everything is done, just move in and enjoy.
Horse Lake. Diane Cober
$450,000	 MLS# N210586

HORSE LAKE WATERFRONT home
Great recreational or year round residence on the 
south side of Horse Lake. This home is fully loaded 
with all the built-ins. Large deck overlooking the lake 
and your own dock. Attached double garage plus a 
detached carport/workshop. Ready to move right in. 
Excellent location close to 100 Mile House. 
Horse Lake. Diane Cober
$459,000 	  MLS# N195845

Green Lake Cottage
2 bdrm fully serviced cottage on the beach at Green 
Lake. Remodelled in 1998 and drilled well and newer 
septic installed for future retirement home. Level lot 
just under 3/4 of an acre with over 100 feet of nice 
sandy beach. There is also an additional guest cabin. 
This is an ideal recreactional property with retirement 
in mind and priced to sell!
Green Lake. Brad Potter/Dee Crinion
$459,000	 MLS# N204163

WATERFRONT 3 BeDRooM LOG HOME
Log home on the shores of Deka Lake. Ideal recre-
ational or retirement home. 3 bdrms, 2 bathrooms, 
full basement with super sundeck overlooking the 
lake. Spacious living areas with recreation room and 
summer kitchen in the daylight basement. Efficient 
hotwater heating. Separate garage and lots of stor-
age area. Complete with most furnishings.
Deka Lake. Debbie Popadinac
$469,000	   MLS# N207128

PARK LIKE SETTING
Serene setting! Imagine a place to call home where 
you can listen to a bubbling creek, birds and watch 
wildlife from the comfort of the covered south facing 
sundeck. All this only minutes from downtown 100 
Mile House. This immaculate 2 bdrm rancher sits on 
an elevated, parklike 2.3 ac peninsula surrounded 
by Bridge Creek. A separate, huge shop with 2 bays 
and office is ideal for home based business. Added 
bonus is a separate suite for guests or teenagers. 
Lots of room for expansion or to keep some livestock. 
Pleasure to show this unique property.
100 Mile House. Martin Scherrer
$469,900	   MLS# N209144

YOUR HOME AWAITS!
Imagine summers at this beautiful log cottage situ-
ated in a quiet bay on pristine Sheridan lake. The 
property has great water frontage that is suitable 
for smaller kids and easy access to trails for quads 
and snowmobiling.   Wonderful hardwood flooring 
and quality finishing throughout this home make it 
a delight to show. This 3 level home has 2+ bdrms 
with bathrooms on each level. Large rec room with 
walk out to the lake. Log accents include a break-
fast bar off the kitchen. Huge windows to take in 
the views or relax on the large deck overlooking the 
lake. Geothermal heating and central air condition-
ing complete this home. Property next door is also 
available for sale. 
Sheridan Lake. Brad Potter/Dee Crinion
$478,900	 MLS# N210566

RANCHER W/GUEST SUITE
Outstanding views overlooking Canim Lake and 
mountains beyond. This 3.57 acres has 168’ of 
south facing shoreline. The elevated building site 
is home to the 3 bdrm 1248 sq ft rancher. Beauti-
fully terraced landscaped. Separate storage shed/
workshop and a newer 2 car garage with workshop. 
Above this garage is a super guest suite completely 
self-contained. 2 bdrms, 3 pc bath and a small 
kitchen. Balcony overlooking the lake.
Canim Lake. Debbie Popadinac
$489,900	 MLS# N210461

5 acre waterfront on 
bonaparte lake

Once the Bonaparte Lake Resort, this has been a 
private residence since ‘04. Almost 5 acres on huge 
Bonaparte Lake, south of Bridge Lake and only 2 
hours from Kamloops. Private, 4 bdrm log home situ-
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
most 100’ frontage. About 30 mins to town and only 
4 hours from the lower mainland. There is a beautiful 
treed area next to road.
Green Lake. Barb Monical
$524,900	 MLS# N201993

LOG HOME ON LAC DES ROCHEs
Large family log home on .47 ac with 235’ of wa-
terfront on beautiful Lac des Roche. Open plan on 
the main, kitchen with island & breakfast bar. Dining 
area with glass slider to the large deck. Living room 
features a cut stone fireplace with pellet stove insert. 
Master with 4 pc ensuite, walk-in closet & glass slid-
er to the deck overlooking the lake. Massive rec room 
in the loft with balcony. Full walk-out bsmt with bdrm 
featuring a wood burning FP, another rec rm which 
would make a great exercise area with glass slider 
leading to a short trail to the waterfrontage. One room 
guest cabin with hydro & large deck. Beautiful views 
of the lake from all levels.
Lac des Roches. 
Louise Cleverley/ Shelley Kotowick
$525,000	 MLS# N209250

BEAUTIFUL HOME ON HORSE LAKE
Beautiful Horse Lake waterfront home on 2 private 
acres. This home boasts 4 bdrms plus a den, a nice 
open layout and a double attached garage.   One 
bdrm is in the self-contained suite that has a sepa-
rate entrance and has been used as a successful B 
& B but would also be great for family and guests. 
There is also a detached 36 x25 workshop, storage 
shed, chicken coop/barn, garden, perennials and fruit 
trees. Included are a dock and a sauna at the lake. 
There is 165 feet of waterfront on this fantastic lake 
that is great for swimming, waterskiing and fishing.  
All this and only 20 minutes from 100 Mile House.
Horse Lake. Shelley Kotowick
$529,000	 MLS# N208511

NEWER HOME with IN-LAW SUITE
Waterfront living at its best! Near-new home is taste-
fully decorated with open floor plan. 3 bdrms up & 
2 full baths. Master with 5 pc ensuite and door to 
the covered sundeck overlooking the lake. Main floor 
complete with laundry. Lots of windows to take in 
the sweeping views of beautiful Horse Lake. Lower 
level is home to legal, 1 bdrm bsmt suite. Complete 
with separate kitchen, living area and laundry. Would 
make a great revenue helper or B & B. Over 80’ of 
pebbly shoreline. Attached double garage and stor-
age shed. Nicely landscaped.
Horse Lake. Debbie Popadinac
$535,000	 MLS# N209005

QUALITY,  CHARACTER 
and CHARM

Character & charm is what you get with this 3 bdrm, 
2 bath log home on the shores of Deka Lake. Open 
floorplan on the main. Kitchen has new country 
cabinets & counter plus an antique looking propane 
stove. Living room & dining area has a CSA approved 
wood airtight with brick work around. Incredible view 
of Deka Lake from every room on the main. The 
master with its own balcony. 720 sf of deck over-
looking the lake with lawn down to the water’s edge. 
Top quality outbuildings incl. a 30x20 shop with a 
concrete floor, heat & 200 amp service, a tool shed, 
wood shed, boat house, greenhouse and 3 others, all 
2x6 constructed with metal roofs. 
Deka Lake. Louise Cleverley
$539,000	 MLS# N199094

WATERFRONT HOMES and CABINS

Visit our new website @www.cariboorealestate.com

CALL US FOR
A PRIVATE 
VIEWING

250.395.3422
250.593.0131
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WATERFRONT HOMES and CABINS

cOMFOrTABLE cABIN, 
SHELTErED BAY

.94 acre with 400+ feet of beautiful waterfront on 
Sheridan Lake in a sheltered bay, plus the big part 
of the lake on the other side of the road, as this lot 
is in the middle of a peninsula. The 2 bdrm cabin 
has hydro, fridge, stove, and an antique Acme wood 
cookstove. 1-room cabin for overfl ow accom. and a 
storage/wood shed combo plus an outhouse. All the 
buildings have metal roofs and are well maintained. 
Cabin is comfortable living quarters while you build. 
Approved septic system installed in 1983, but never 
used. Water frontage has a gravely shoreline and the 
crystal clear blue waters of Sheridan Lake beyond. 
$50 annual strata fee for road maintenance.
Sheridan Lake. Louise Cleverley
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
acres of deeded land, a 5 bdrm home, 12 rustic cab-
ins which can accommodate 70+ guests, numerous 
outbuildings and a beautiful setting with pristine wa-
terfront on Burns Lake. The ranch is located amidst 
great fishing and hunting country and borders Crown 
land as well as another small lake. A range peroomit 
and grazing lease are also available. Lots of opportu-
nities with this ranch, like family business, company 
retreat or group investment. Nearby 160 acre parcel 
with 100 acres in hay also available combined with 
the ranch.
Bridge Lake. Klaus Vogel
$1,300,000	 MLS# N4504703

WATERFRONT RESORT ON CANIM LAKE
Dream waterfront resort! Awesome property on Pris-
tine Canim Lake and top quality buildings. Majestic 
log home offers spacious accommodation for the 
owners, several waterfront cabins and 8 plex condo-
minium complex plus lots of RV sites amongst big fir 
trees and along the 650 feet of sandy shoreline. Truly 
a jewel on Canim Lake. 
Canim/Mahood  Lake. Martin Scherrer
$1,790,000	  MLS# N4503409

LAC DES ROCHES RESORT
Full service year-round resort/restaurant on 
approx. 38 acre in the popular S. Cariboo on one of 
the most photographed lakes in the province along 
“The Fishing Highway.” Only 5.5 hrs from Vancou-
ver, and just 1.5 hrs north of Kamloops. 12 modern 
units. Fantastic views from the fully licensed DR and 
3 level deck at the log lodge. Paved to driveway, ac-
cess by car or float plane. Property backs onto Crown 
land. Room for expansion, only a few of the 38 acre 
are developed. World renown Mayfly hatch. Fish for 
Rainbow and Burbot from your own piece of para-
dise. Have yourselves a new lifestyle and business. 
A great location to add a guest ranch to this popular 
fishing resort business. 
Lac des Roches. 
Robert Young
$2,300,000 	 MLS# N4503105

BEARS CLAW INN CACHE CREEK
Excellent reputation and client base at the well known 
Bears Claw in Cache Creek. Location, location. Stop-
ping point for travellers from the north to the coast 
and from the coast to the north. Just 3.5 hrs from 
Vancouver, and 1 hr from Kamloops, or 4 hrs from 
Prince George. Approx. 12,000 sf of beautiful log con-
struction. Large entry and reception area. Includes a 
100 seat licenced DR with patio licenced for 80, and 
a loft which could be licenced for add’l seating. 15 
tastefully decorated accommodation units, most with 
log theme beds, bunk beds. A couple of rooms have 
4 pc baths plus jetted tubs in the bdrms, so all sleep- 
ing arrangements can be satisfied. The property incl. 
a large living quarters with full kitchen, LR, gas fire-
place, laundry, 2 large bdrms (that could be turned 
into accommodation) and a loft bdrm. 2.2 acre river-
front property. Lots of room for expansion (drawings 
available for additional accommodations for which 
there is demand. KADREA #86182
Cache Creek. Robert Young
$2,700,000	 MLS# N4503879

LISTINGS TOO NEW TO CLASSIFY

For All Your Home, Farm, and
Commercial Insurance Needs.

Cariboo Mall, 100 Mile House
Ph: 395-2481    Fax: 395-2381

Toll Free: 1-888-395-2481

Barton

10 ACRES ACROSS FROM HIGGINS LK
Total privacy from the road as you drive down the long 
winding driveway. Log home on 10 well treed acres. 
This 2,200 sq.ft. home as a very large eat in kitchen 
with good size windows, wood cookstove and access 
to the large 3 sided wrap around deck  The livingroom 
has French doors to the wrap deck as well. The main 
floor also has a 4 piece bathroom and two bedrooms 
each with large windows. The stairs to the lower level 
are just off the main entry,as well there is ground level 
access to the lower level at the side. Downstairs you 
will find two more bedrooms and an open basement 
area of 26ft x 24ft where you will find the laundry, but 
could be a really great family room. The entire down-
stairs has been freshly drywalled with bare concrete 
floors.The property also offers a fenced garden area 
and a storage shed.  Being so close to the lake this 
is a great place to have as a recreational getaway, or 
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